900646123 09/28/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM677384

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900643736

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daniel Smith		07/17/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volar Energy Water Company LLC		
Street Address:	18800 NE 29th Aventura		
Internal Address:	#417		
City:	Aventura		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33180		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5078567	VOLAR ENERGY WATER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022801177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9042472620

Email: eastdocket@holleymenker.com

Correspondent Name: James R Menker Address Line 1: PO Box 331937

Address Line 4: Atlantic Beach, FLORIDA 32233

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R Menker SIGNATURE: /jmenker/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/28/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Volar Trademark Assignment DS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0064 900646123

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of July 17, 2021 by and among Daniel Smith, a citizen of the United States with an address at 18800 NE 29th Avenue, #417, Aventura, Florida 33180 (the "Assignor") and Volar Energy Water Company LLC with an address at 18800 NE 29TH Avenue, Aventura, FL 33180 (the "Assignee"). Assignee is a limited liability company of Florida.

Assignor owns all right, title and interest to the trademark VOLAR ENERGY WATER, the registration for which is Registration No. 5078567, (the "Trademark"). Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest to the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademark and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

Damei ("Assi	Smith	
f wood	Ruot 1	
Ву:		
Name:	Daniel Smith	
Title:	Owner	
VOLA ("Assi)	R ENERGY WATER COMPANY I	LI.
By:		
Name:	Theodore Wesley Glocker	
Title:	Authorized Member	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 09/16/2021